

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 485 OF 2005

MAMTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dt. 9.12.2006)

Date: 23/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursued the office report. The petitioner has not filed the

process fee and copy of the petition. Counsel seeks more time to do the needful.

Spare copies and process fee be filed within two days from today failing which the petition shall stand dismissed without a further reference to the Court.

Madhu Bala

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION NO. 485 OF 2005

MAMTA

.....PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA

.....RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Perused the office report. The petitioner has not filed the process fee and copy of the petition. Counsel seeks more time to do the needful.

Spare copies and process fee be filed within two

days from today failing which the petition shall stand  
dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

..J.

.....

(ASHOK BHAN)

New Delhi;

January 23, 2007