

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 485 OF 2005

MAMTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.
Mr. Saurab Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sengar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Fresh notice be issued at the address disclosed by the Ratlam Court in its letter dated 15th December, 2007 upon the respondent without Process fee and without additional copies of pleadings before the Trial Court.

The concerned Court may be asked to inform this Court that what steps taken by it in view of the fact stated by them in their letter dated 15th December, 2007, more particularly when applicant has not disclosed his present address in Case No. 96A/03 which is pending before such Court.

Concerned Court is permitted to serve the copy of notice of this petition through the Advocate of the application (respondent herein) before such Court in such application under Hindu Marriage Act.

Petitioner is also permitted to find out whereabouts of the respondent for additional notice.

List the matter on 10th March, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG