

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 485 OF 2005

MAMTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 08/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice on the respondent is complete but no one has  
appeared on behalf of the respondent.

Petitioner has not filed an application for withdrawal of  
the Transfer Petition despite letter from the Registry.

The Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take  
appropriate steps expeditiously.

List the matter on 20.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar